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SIVARPANAM 
Sivarpanam, a 48 day Mandalabishegam 

Cultural Festival is organised in conjunction 

with the Maha Kumbabishegam of                                           

Sri Sivan Temple from Monday, 9 June 2025 to 

Saturday, 26 July 2025. It showcases the various

art forms of Indian Dance and Music 

featuring foreign and local artistes and arts 

institutions. Programmes will start daily 

at  7.00pm sharp. Sri Sivan Temple wishes 

to express its appreciation and thanks to all 

artistes of Sivarpanam and all those who 

have contributed to the success of this event.
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Monday, 9th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Temple Nadaswaram Melam  
Mangala Vaathiyam

Monday, 9th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Usharani Maniam Dance Academy  
 Bharatanatyam 
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Tuesday, 10th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Dhwani Music Academy 
(Disciples of Mrs. Bharati Murali)

Carnatic Music

Tuesday, 10th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Lekshimi Devi Rajasegaran & Kalpana Sivan 
  Bharatanatyam
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Wednesday, 11th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

  Vaishnavi Anand & students of CHETHAS
 Carnatic Vocal and Devotional Songs

Wednesday, 11th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm
Sarva Fine Arts 

 Bharatanatyam & Kathak
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Thursday, 12th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Dr Ghanavenothan Retnam & Students
 Flute Ensemble

Thursday, 12th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Gayathri Dance Academy 
 Bharatanatyam
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Friday, 13th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

VK Arts
 Bharatanatyam

Friday, 13th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm
Sri Vidya Sriram
 Carnatic Vocal
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Saturday, 14th June 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm
V.M. Mahalingam
 Music Ensemble
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Sunday, 15th June 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Temple of Fine Arts
 Classical Dance

Monday, 16th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Sharadh Rajaraman
 Carnatic Vocal
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Monday, 16th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Swarna Kala Mandir
  Bharatanatyam & Kathak

Tuesday, 17th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm
Mythili Rajaram
Carnatic Vocal
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Tuesday, 17th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Shubharaagam School Of Music 
 Carnatic & Film Devotional Vocal

Wednesday, 18th June 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

SIFAS
 Carnatic & Hindustani Vocal
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Thursday, 19th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm
Sripriya & Group 

Carnatic Vocal 
 

Thursday, 19th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Shivashakti  
 A Devotional Music Ensemble
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Friday, 20th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Sangeetha Kala Nipuna / Innisai Varithy
 G. Manikantan & Students 

 Classical Violin

Friday, 20th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Omkar Arts
 Classical and Semi-Classical Dance 
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Saturday, 21st June 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Apsaras Arts Academy 
 Classical Dance

MANDALABISHEGAM BOOKLET TO PRINT 27 MAY.indd   15MANDALABISHEGAM BOOKLET TO PRINT 27 MAY.indd   15 5/27/2025   10:19:31 AM5/27/2025   10:19:31 AM



Sunday, 22nd June 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Professor So So Meenakshi Sundaram 
 Religious Discourse
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Monday, 23rd June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Kalamanjari 
 Classical Music

Monday, 23rd June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Sangkeerthanam / Harran & Team
Classical Vocal
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Tuesday, 24th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Tripataka 
Bharatanatyam

Tuesday, 24th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Shrutilaya
Bharatanatyam

MANDALABISHEGAM BOOKLET TO PRINT 27 MAY.indd   18MANDALABISHEGAM BOOKLET TO PRINT 27 MAY.indd   18 5/27/2025   10:19:34 AM5/27/2025   10:19:34 AM



Wednesday, 25th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Rhythms Aesthetic Society
Devotional Songs 

Wednesday, 25th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Vidushi Dr. M.S.Srilakshmi, Natyaranjini, 
Centre for Dance Excellence  

Bharatanatyam
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Thursday, 26th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm
Aditya Fine Arts 
 Classical Music

Thursday, 26th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Taal School of Odissi
Odissi 
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Friday, 27th June 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Sathyalayam 
 Music & Dance

Saturday, 28th June 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Bhaskars Arts Academy 
Bharatanatyam & Kathak
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Sunday, 29th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm
Re-Inkarnation
 Carnatic Vocal

Sunday, 29th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm
Chitrakala Arts 

Bharatanatyam & Odissi
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Monday, 30th June 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Beej Academy 
Carnatic Music

Monday, 30th June 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm
Sakthi Fine Arts
Bharatanatyam
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Tuesday, 1st July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

“Kalaratna” Dr Bhagyamurthy & Students
Carnatic Vocal 

Tuesday, 1st July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Bharathi Natayakala Academy
Bharatanatyam & Vocal 
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Wednesday, 2nd July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm
Shruthi & Swathi 
Carnatic Violin 

 

Wednesday, 2nd July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Singai Thirumurai Boys 
Thirumurai Isai
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Thursday, 3rd July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Suhas & Thirupurasundari 
Devotional Songs

Thursday, 3rd July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm
Suvarna Fine Arts 

Disciples of Dr. Ajith Bhaskar (Malaysia)
Bharatanatyam
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Friday, 4th July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

SYAMA - Ramkumar Vasudevan & Students 
Veena 

Friday, 4th July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm
Bharathaa Arts 
Bharatanatyam
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Saturday, 5th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

SIFAS 
Classical Dance

Sunday, 6th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

AUM Sakthi (Selvaduray & Team)
 Devotional Music 
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Monday, 7th July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Kalapravaha - Home of Performing Arts
 Kathak 

Monday, 7th July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Parampara
 Classical Dance
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Tuesday, 8th July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Sabapathy Tirupathy Ramana 
Carnatic Flute   

Tuesday, 8th July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Bharathaanjali  
Guru NATYA Acharya Mani V. Balakrishnan 

Bharatanatyam
  		

MANDALABISHEGAM BOOKLET TO PRINT 27 MAY.indd   30MANDALABISHEGAM BOOKLET TO PRINT 27 MAY.indd   30 5/27/2025   10:19:45 AM5/27/2025   10:19:45 AM



Wednesday, 9th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Bhaskar’s Arts Academy
 Classical Music  

Thursday, 10th July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Trishakthi (Mahesh, Anand, Isuru)
 Classical Music Reimagined
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Thursday, 10th July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Art & Artists School of Fine Arts (ANASFA)
Bharatanatyam

Friday, 11th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm
Elamaran & Band 
 Devotional Music
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Saturday, 12th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Sri Math Sivakkara Desiga Swamigal
 Religious Discourse
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Sunday, 13th July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Singapore Indian Orchestra & Choir 
 Classical Music

Sunday, 13th July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Kalpavriksha Fine Arts 
Bharatanatyam
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Monday, 14th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Temple of Fine Arts  
 Carnatic Vocal

Tuesday, 15th July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Sreeranjani Muthu Subramanian 
 Carnatic Violin
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Tuesday, 15th July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Manimaran Creations 
 Devotional Dance 

Wednesday, 16th July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Vidushi Smt Aparna S Aradhana 
Institute of Performing Arts 

 Classical Dance
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Wednesday, 16th July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Makoolam Kalaikoodam
Bharatanatyam

Thursday, 17th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Vehaara Arts 
Bharatanatyam
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Friday, 18th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Febra Band 
Devotional Music
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Saturday, 19th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm
Sandeep Narayan  
 Carnatic Vocal 
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Sunday, 20th July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Shivani Rajaraman 
Bharatanatyam

Sunday, 20th July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

AKT 
 Traditional Folk Arts 
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Monday, 21st July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

NadaVindhu - Carnatic Instrumental Concert 
featuring promising young talents from 

Singapore 

Monday, 21st July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm
Bharathaa Arts 
Bharatanatyam
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Tuesday, 22nd July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

 Apsaras Arts Academy
Classical Dance

Wednesday, 23rd July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm

Alapana Arts
Carnatic Music
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Wednesday, 23rd July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Medasvi School of Dance
Bharatanatyam & Mohiniattam

 
  		

Thursday, 24th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Laasya Arts
Bharatanatyam
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Friday, 25th July 2025
7.00pm to 8.00pm

Students of Vamshidwani led by 
‘Yuvakalabharathi’ Tiruchy L Saravanan

Carnatic Flute

Friday, 25th July 2025
8.00pm to 9.00pm
Shruthi & Swathi

Carnatic Vocal 
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Saturday, 26th July 2025
7.00pm to 9.00pm

Sid Sriram
Carnatic Vocal 
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